Division: 2023 DIST 18 NSF

TBF DISTRICT 18

Tournament Report
D18 OVERALL RESULTS
10/07-10/08/2023 BOARDMAN

Participant Boat# #Fish
PRO
1 DAN JORDAN 20 10/10
2 JASON VIRGIL 3 10/10
3 WILLIE NELSON 2 10/10
4  RONNIE WISEMAN 33 10/10
5 CHRIS LAMBERT 9 10/10
6 RICHARD HAMILTON 39 10/10
7 TYLER NALE 15 10/10
8 CRAIG ROBIN 16 10/10
9 CAMERON BLACK 36 10/10
10 DARRYL BURKHARDT 18 10/10
11 JON BIAL 7 10/10
12 AUSTIN NALE 37 10/ 9
13 GRADY CHAPMAN 17 10/10
14 DAWSON GILLESPIE 12 10/10
15 CODY MCKENNA 31 10/10
16 JAY CULVER 38 10/10
17 EDWARD CHIN 27 10/10
18 CRAIG SHABER 35 10/10
19 AUBREY HOLLOWAY 23 10/10
20 CHRIS BRYANT 32 10/10
21 ADAM GABLEHOUSE 6 10/10
22 ARTHUR FERREIRA SR. 1 10/10
23 PAUL BEAN 13 10/10
24 GARY HARRAL 4 10/10
25 TRYSTAN WALLACE 11 10/10
26 JAY BURFORD 19 10/10
27 AREALIUS STARKS 26 8/ 8
28 ZIP DECKER 14 10/10
29 ERIC KETTWIG 28 10/10
30 RICK BEKO 30 9/9
31 KEVIN SNELLING 34 10/10
32 RYAN HENNESSEY 40 8/ 8
33 BENJAMIN BRUEGEMAN 25 10/10
34 CHAUNTEIL CARTE 22 9/9
35 TERRY MCCOY 29 9/9
36 MARKSMITH 10 8/ 7
37 TOMMY ZUPFER 21 5/5
38 DAVID OSBORN 8 5/ 5

Total Participants: 38

Total Fish Weight: 874.73

Total Fish Weighed: 361

Total Fish Released: 359 (99.45%)
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Total

33.10
32.35
31.42
31.28
30.94
30.78
27.98
27.73
27.52
27.42
26.96
25.65
25.35
25.30
25.00
24.73
24.26
23.87
23.63
23.21
22.61
22.56
22.28
22.06
21.54
21.23
20.87
20.86
19.58
19.44
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16.09
14.68
13.39
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10.70
10.28

Total Hours Fished:

Average Fish Weight: 2.42
Average #Fish/Participant: 9.50
Average Weight / Participant: 23.02

Federation#: TBF

YTDB

Points
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Participant

RONALD FAIRCLOTH
DAVE ROBERTS
JESS MESSNER
GLENN HANCUFF
ANDR'E HARRIS
JOEL ALINEN
CAMERON HARRIS
SCOTT EDDEN
JERRY LAKE

BILL KESSLER
NATHAN BROMLEY
GARY CROSS

RYAN EAKIN
HERNANDEZ RUFFIN
STEVE GAUSNELL
DYLAN DICKERSON
MICHAEL FREE
RICHARD FAST
NICK GRANT

GIUSTINO DURIGHELLO

JAYCOB COELHO
DAN SKILLINGS
PAYTON JONES
JOSH COPELAND
GREG HADDEN
KEN PONDER
JAKE SELTVEIT
WES WILLIAMS
KELLY WILDER
DOUGLAS DERRICK
DAN ANDERSON
VINCE REISER
BERKLEY OSBORN
JESUS NUNEZ
JEFF OTJEN
JESSIE JANS
ZACH HAHN

TROY DALRYMPLE

Boat#
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Total Participants: 38

Total Fish Weight: 708.52
Total Fish Weighed: 339
Total Fish Released: 337 (1 99.41%)

TBF DISTRICT 18

Tournament Report
D18 OVERALL RESULTS
10/07-10/08/2023 BOARDMAN

#Fish
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Pnity Bonus B/F Total

3.70 27.99
436 27.51
3.70 25.28
3.87 25.24
4.00 23.84
401 23.76
3.69 23.52
416 23.23
3.57 23.18
22.71

3.80 22.42
253 2115
3.63 20.99
20.95

3.01 20.77
.50 3.13 20.68
421 20.56
3.28 20.53
3.23 20.34
.50 2.76 20.34
3.71 19.75
1.86 19.73
2.61 19.52
3.51 19.16
18.53

2,55 18.10
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16.42

3.36 15.37
15.22

3.92 11.18
3.68 9.91
8.66

7.79

2.83 6.63
6.04

5.83

Total Hours Fished:
Average Fish Weight: 2.09
Average #Fish/Participant: 8.92
Average Weight / Participant: 18.65

Federation#: TBF

YTDB

Points
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TBF DISTRICT 18

Tournament Report
D18 OVERALL RESULTS
10/07-10/08/2023 BOARDMAN

Division: 2023 DIST 18 NSF Federation#: TBF
Participant Boat# #Fish Wagt Pnity Bonus B/F Total YTDB Points
Total Participants: 76 Total Hours Fished:
Total Fish Weight: 1583.25 Average Fish Weight: 2.26
Total Fish Weighed: 700 Average #Fish/Participant: 9
Total Fish Released: 696 ( 99.43%) Average Weight / Participant: 20.83
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